

Sumeet **INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN : L45200GJ1988PLC011049

REGD. OFF. : 504, TRIVIDH CHAMBER, 5TH FLOOR, OPP. FIRE BRIGADE STATION, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395 002, INDIA.
Phone : (91-261) 2328902 Fax : (91 261) 2334189

E-mail : info@sumeetindustries.com Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com

Date : 28/02/2019

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, FORT,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 514211

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai : 400 051

Symbol - SUMEETINDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB. : Copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of financial result for the quarter ended 31/12/2018

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith a copy of newspapers cutting in respect of Extract of Un-audited financial result for the quarter ended 31/12/2018 published in the 'Financial Express' English edition, Ahmedabad and 'Financial Express' Gujarati edition (Regional Language), Ahmedabad, on 27th February 2019.

This is for your information please.

Thanking you.

For SUMEET INDUSTRIES LIMITED



ANIL KUMAR JAIN
COMPANY SECRETARY



2. Rajiv Nemdas Sangol
Sd/-
3. Rohan Bharal Sangol
Date: 27th February, 2019
Place: Mumbai
For Sumeet Realty Limited
Sd/-
Shikhar R Singh
Company Secretary

સંખ્યા : ૧૧.૧૨.૨૦૧૯
તારીખ : ૨૭/૦૨/૨૦૧૯
સંબંધિત વિદ્યાર્થીઓને માટે
દરેકને એક
For Electricity related complaints call: 1912
Download "BESCOM Nitra" Mobile APP

Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN No. L45200GJ1988PLC011049				
Regd. Office : 504, Trividh Chambers, Opp. Fire Station, Ring Road, Surat - 395 002, India.				
E-mail : corporate@sumeetindustries.com, Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2018				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2018	NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2018	QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2017
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	17675.97	65073.91	31648.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1881.58	-2780.11	1538.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1881.58	-5022.11	1538.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1881.58	-5022.11	1982.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1845.09	-5107.14	1044.81
6.	Equity Share Capital	10364.24	10364.24	5803.97
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-1.78	-4.93	1.80
	1. Basic :	-	-	-
	2. Diluted :	-	-	-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) SSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com and website of the Company: www.sumeetindustries.com.

For Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Shankaral Sitaram Somani
Chairman

Place: Surat
Date: 26-02-2019

Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN No. L45200GJ1988PLC011049				
Regd. Office : 504, Trividh Chambers, Opp. Fire Station, Ring Road, Surat - 395 002, India.				
E-mail : corporate@sumeetindustries.com, Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2018				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2018	NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2018	QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2017
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	17675.97	65073.91	31648.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1881.58	-2780.11	1538.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1881.58	-5022.11	1538.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1881.58	-5022.11	1982.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1845.09	-5107.14	1044.81
6.	Equity Share Capital	10364.24	10364.24	5803.97
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-1.78	-4.93	1.80
	1. Basic :	-	-	-
	2. Diluted :	-	-	-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) SSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com and website of the Company: www.sumeetindustries.com.

For Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Shankaral Sitaram Somani
Chairman

Place: Surat
Date: 26-02-2019

AXIS BANK LTD.
Axis Bank Ltd., 3rd Floor, Gigaplex, NPC - 1, TTC Industrial Area, Mughlan Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400 708
Corporate Office: 'Axis House', C-2, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Badlikar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400025
Registered Office: 'Tresh', 3rd Floor Opp. Samarasthwar Temple Law Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad - 380006.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(b) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property is mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Secured Creditor will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on 28/02/2019 for recovery Rs. 4,34,46,505.85/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Four Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Five Only) due to the secured creditor from 1) Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited, 2) Mr. Govind Raj Rao, 3) Ms. Bhagyalakshmi Govindraj Rao. The reserve price will be Rs. 2,70,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Seventy Lakhs Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs only). Please refer the appended auction schedule for necessary details:-

Auction Schedule

Description of Property: Data No. 52 to 56, 2nd floor, Samplid Warehouse Complex, Bldg No. 13 A-B, New Samplid Commercial CHS Ltd., A. K. Road, Near Sakinaka Telephone Exchange Lane, Andheri, Mumbai 72, measuring 3828 sq.ft. (approx) owned by Smt Bhagyalakshmi Govindraj Rao and Sri Govindraj Rao

Known Encumbrances: To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. The unpaid charges towards electricity, maintenance, tax etc, if any, as applicable.

Bid Incremental Amount: In the multiple of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only).

Last Date, Time and Venue for Submission of Bids With Sealed Offer Tender With EMD: 18/02/2019 (last) by 09.00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited, Gigaplex, 3rd Floor, Mughlan Road, TTC Industrial Area, Navi Mumbai - 400708 addressed to Mr. Ravindra More.

Date, Time, For Opening of Bids: On 28/02/2019 from 11.00 a.m. at Web Portal: <https://www.bankauctions.com>

Inspection of Properties: As per appointment of Authorized Officer of the Bank. Please contact Mr. Pradeep Vishwakarma on the following numbers for the same: (Mobile No. 9821409990)

Cost of Tender / Bid Cum Auction Form: Rs. 250/-

Return of EMD of Unsuccessful Bidders: Within Seven working days from the date of Auction.

Last Date For Payment of 25% of Accepted Highest Bid For Confirmed Successful Bidder (inclusive of EMD): The payment should be made latest by next working day from the date of bid confirmation.

Last Date For Payment of Balance 75% of Highest Bid: Within 15 days from the date of Sale Confirmation.

Loan Details

Date of Demand Notice USEC: 15/2/2019

SARFAESI Act: 31/03/2017

Amil of Demand Notice UH-13(2) of SARFAESI Act (in Re): Rs. 4,34,46,505.85/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Four Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Five Only)

Date of Physical Possession: 29/05/2018

Publication Date of Possession Notice: 31/05/2018

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the secured creditor's website i.e. <https://www.axisbank.com/auction-portal>.

For inspection of the documents or for any other assistance, the intending bidders may contact Mr. Pradeep Vishwakarma (Mobile No. 9821409990) of the bank at local office, Navi Mumbai during office hours from 9:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. The bid is not transferable.

Date: 28/02/2019
Place: Airoli, Navi Mumbai
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory
Ahmedabad

Standard Chartered PLC Group
Registered office: 1 Basinghall Avenue, London EC2V 5DD
Standard Chartered

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

	Year ended 31.12.18	Year ended 31.12.17	Year ended 31.12.16	Year ended 31.12.15
	\$ million	\$ million	£ million	£ million
Interest income	17,264	14,435	1,204,894	1,007,452
Interest expense	(8,471)	(6,254)	(591,211)	(436,481)
Net interest income	8,793	8,181	613,684	570,971
Fees and commission income	4,029	3,947	281,193	275,121
Fees and commission expense	(537)	(430)	(37,478)	(39,011)
Net fee and commission income	3,492	3,517	243,715	245,110
Net trading income	1,683	1,527	117,480	106,573
Other operating income	821	1,205	57,299	84,100
Operating income	14,789	15,425	1,032,156	1,006,754
Staff costs	(7,074)	(6,758)	(463,711)	(471,650)
Premises costs	(790)	(826)	(55,136)	(57,439)
General administrative expenses	(2,926)	(2,007)	(204,212)	(140,072)
Depreciation and amortisation	(867)	(836)	(50,812)	(57,858)
Operating expenses	(11,847)	(10,417)	(812,871)	(727,026)
Operating profit before impairment losses and taxation	3,142	4,008	219,287	279,728
Impairment losses on loans and advances and other credit risk provisions	(653)	(1,362)	(45,574)	(94,057)
Other impairment	-	-	-	(22,334)
Goodwill impairment	-	(320)	-	(22,334)
Other	(182)	(179)	(12,702)	(12,493)
Profit from associates and joint ventures	241	268	16,820	18,704
Profit before taxation	2,548	2,415	177,831	168,548
Taxation	(1,439)	(1,147)	(100,432)	(89,762)
Profit for the period	1,109	1,268	77,400	78,786
	Cents	Cents	£	£
Earnings per share:				
Basic earnings/loss per ordinary share	18.7	23.5	13.0	16.4
Diluted earnings/loss per ordinary share	18.5	23.3	12.9	16.2
Total Assets	688,762	663,501	48,070,284	46,367,261
Total Liabilities	638,410	611,694	44,556,102	42,451,531
Total Equity	50,352	51,807	3,514,182	3,915,730

Notes:

- The Group condensed consolidated interim financial statements consolidate those of Standard Chartered PLC (the Company) and its subsidiaries (together referred to as the Group) and equity account for the Group's interest in associates and jointly controlled entities.
- The Group presents its financial statements under International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and International Financial Reporting Standards Interpretations Committee (IFRIC) interpretations as endorsed by the European Union, the Companies Act 2006 (United Kingdom) and in accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rules of the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (the UK FCA).
- The Indian rupee (INR) / US dollar (USD) exchange rate of ₹ 69.7923 on 31 December 2018 as published by the Reserve Bank of India has been used to translate the above results. Amounts have been translated using the fixed exchange rate including foreign and sub-foreign and any discrepancies in any table between totals and sums of the amounts listed are due to rounding.
- The 2017 final dividend of 11 cents per ordinary share (\$263 million) was paid to eligible shareholders on 17 May 2018. The 2018 interim dividend of 6 cents per ordinary share (\$198 million) was paid on 22 October 2018. Both amounts are recognised in 2018 accounts. The 2018 final ordinary equity share dividend recommended by the Board is 15 cents per share. The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018 does not reflect the final dividend as this will be accounted for in shareholders' equity as an appropriation of retained profits in the year ending 31 December 2019.
- The notice for the Annual General Meeting to be held on 8 May 2019 in London, United Kingdom, will be sent to all shareholders on 25 March 2019 along with the voting instructions. Voting forms must be submitted to the Registrar by 16 April 2019.

By the order of the Board
Sd/-
Andy Halford
Group Chief Financial Officer
26 February 2019

Here for good
STANDARD CHARTERED
A member of the Standard Chartered Group

